## **Chesil Bank Parish Council Portesham Cemetery**

## **Fees and Charges**

## Effective from 1st April 2023

1	Interment	Child stillborn or under one month Child one month up to 18 years	No Charge No Charge
		Person over 18 years	£ 140
		Cremated Remains	£ 85
2	Exclusive rights of Burial	For the Grant of an exclusive right of burial in an earthen grave:	1.63
		i) 9 feet by 4 feet (2.7m x 1.2m) ii) Cremated remains (0.6m x0.6m	£430
			£170
3	Use of Bier		£325
4	Right to erect	Flat Stone up to 2.5m x 1m	£175
	Monument etc of	Headstone up to 1.5m high	£175
	approved design	Footstone up to 1m high	£165
		Kerb stone or Border stones 2.5m x 1m	£175
		Cremated remains flat stone Up to 12" x 10"	£165
		Cremated remains flat stone 18 x 18	£175
		Any other monument up to 2m high by 0.8m x 0.8m	£180
		Additional Inscription on memorial	£85

The above fees to be **doubled** for any monument exceeding the stated sizes

Notes: This Cemetery is for residents of the Chesil Bank Parish area, but for those with strong links to the Chesil Bank Area but not resident for the 6 months prior to their death this will be considered PC permission is required. The fees for those who are not residents and have permission will be doubled.

> Payments of the fees to the Ministers of Religion are to be the responsibility Of the persons having charge of the funeral arrangements

## Contact:

Clerk to the Parish Council West Elworth Farm, Portesham Weymouth, Dorset. DT3 4HF

Tel: 07814 016971

Email: theclerk@chesilbankparish.org Website: www.chesilbankparish.org